

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

LAWRENCE D. MCDUGALD,

Petitioner,

v.

HENRY D. PERRY, C & S
CHEMICALS, INC., a foreign
corporation,

Respondents.

CASE NO.: 91, 595

FILED

SID J. WHITE

DEC. 31 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

PETITIONER'S AMENDED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF THE
DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

HANK B. CAMPBELL
Florida Bar No. 434515
LANE, TROHN, BERTRAND &
VREELAND, P.A.
P. O. Box 3
One Lake Morton Drive
Lakeland, FL 33802-0003
(941) 284-2200
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

 I. THE SECOND DISTRICT’S HOLDING THAT IT WAS REVERSIBLE ERROR FOR THE TRIAL COURT TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON THE DOCTRINE OF RES IPSA LOQUITUR DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT IN *TAMIAMI TRAIL TOURS, INC., V. LOCKE*, 75 So.2d 856 (FLA. 1954), AND *YARBROUGH V. BALL U-DRIVE SYSTEM, INC.*, 48 So. 2d 82 (Fla. 1950), AS WELL AS THE DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN *CHEUNG V. RYDER TRUCK RENTAL*, 595 So. 2d 82 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992) 4

 II. THE SECOND DISTRICT’S REMAND WITH INSTRUCTIONS THAT THE TRIAL COURT DIRECT A VERDICT IN FAVOR OF RESPONDENTS ON THE ISSUE OF NEGLIGENCE DIRECTLY AND EXPRESSLY CONFLICTS WITH A LONG LINE OF DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND THE DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL 7

CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Dearth v. Self</i> , 220 N.E.2d 728 (Oh. App. 1966)	5
<i>Bruce Construction Corp. v. The State Exchange Bank</i> , 102 So. 2d 288, 291 (Fla. 1958)	8
<i>Cadore v. Karp</i> , 91 So. 2d 806, 807 (Fla. 1957)	8
<i>Cheung v. Ryder Truck Rental</i> , 595 So.2d 82 (Fla. 5th DCA 1992)	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>Guerra v. W. J. Young Construction Co., Inc.</i> , 165 So.2d 882 (La. App. 1964)	6
<i>Legg v. Super Saver Warehouse Club, Inc.</i> , 622 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	7, 8
<i>Reed v. Bowen</i> , 503 So.2d 1265 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	10
<i>Ross v. Tynes</i> , 14 So.2d 80 (La. App. 1943)	6
<i>Tamiami Trail Tours, Inc., v. Locke</i> , 75 So.2d 856 (FLA. 1954)	3, 4, 6, 7
<i>Yarbrough v. Ball U-Drive System, Inc.</i> , 48 So. 2d 82 (Fla. 1950)	3, 4, 6
<u>STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:</u>	
Florida Constitution, Article V, §III(b)(3),	4, 10
Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure, Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(IV)	4, 10
Florida Statutes §§ 316.520, 316.525, and 316.610	10

OTHER:

Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure,
Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(IV) 3, 10

Florida Standard Jury Instruction 4.11 10
